

Amend **HB 8** (House Committee Printing) as follows:

(1) Strike SECTION 2 of the bill (page 3, lines 19-23).

(2) On page 4, lines 7 and 8, strike "the victim of which is younger than 14 years of age at the time the offense is committed" and substitute "punishable under Section 12.42(c)(3), Penal Code".

(3) On page 5, lines 24-26, strike "the victim of which is younger than 14 years of age at the time the offense is committed" and substitute "punishable under Section 12.42(c)(3), Penal Code".

(4) Strike SECTION 4 of the bill (page 7, line 3, through page 8, line 3).

(5) On page 11, line 27, strike "for a capital felony" and substitute "by imprisonment in the Texas Department of Criminal Justice for life without parole".

(6) Renumber existing SECTIONS of the bill accordingly.